EFFICIENCY THROUGH SIMPLICITY
GEARBOX SELECTION GUIDE
MARINE
meproduction.dk
2
3
Table of contents
Introduction .....................................................4

standards comply with ISO 9001.
6
Model designations
HS  =  Hydraulic Servo (gearbox with internal hydraulic
servo system for actuation of the CP propeller
blades)
OD = Oil Distribution (gearbox prepared for externally
mounted oil distribution box for actuation of the
CP propeller blades)
HSC =  Hydraulic Servo Compact (our compact,
 lightweight gearbox series designed for high
speed vessels)
LS  =  Long Stroke (our gearbox series with extra long
stroke designed to make propeller feathering on
sailing yachts possible)
IS  =  Intermediate Shaft (additional internal gearing
for same propeller rotation direction as engine
rotation direction)
R  =  Reverse (externally mounted gearing for same
propeller rotation direction as engine rotation
direction)
7
Gearbox configurations
VO  = Vertical Offset (most Mekanord models)
HO  =  Horizontal Offset (for low clearance engine rooms)
Twin  = Twin-in single-out (for 2 engines and 1 propeller)
U  = U-drive (e.g. for engine rooms of limited length)
Power Take Off (PTO)
All Mekanord gearboxes are available with 1-3 PTOs.